

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).15415-15416/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in SA No. 410/2008 & SA No. 411/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.RAVI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY interim relief)

filing c/c of the impugned LIST OF DATES and prayer for

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15475-15476 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY interim relief and office report)

filing c/c of the impugned LIST OF DATES and prayer for

SLP(C) NO. 15557 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY interim relief and office report)

filing c/c of the impugned LIST OF DATES and prayer for

SLP(C) NO. 15562 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY interim relief and office report)

filing c/c of the impugned LIST OF DATES and prayer for

Date: 17/05/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodiya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mrs. Vinitha Sasidharan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co, Advs.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. I. Venkat Narayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

2

Mr. Mukeem, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

3

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Basu, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Reddy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Dr.    A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shashank S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the case on 24.5.2010 along with certified copy of the impugned judgment.

If the petitioners approach concerned Registrar of the High Court for supply of certified copy of the judgment of the learned Single Judge, the needful should be done within three days.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master