

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20365-20366/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in SA No.410/2008 & SA No.411/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in connected matter (i.e. C.A. Nos.4731-4732/2010) leave has been granted by this Court.

Leave is granted in these matters also. Dasti service is permitted.

Tag with C.A. Nos.4731-4732/2010.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER