

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21066-
21067/2010(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in SA No.
410/2008 & SA No. 411/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF
A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MEHRUNNISA BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file lengthy
list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this
Court has granted leave in matters arising out of common
judgment and directed the parties to maintain status quo. We
deem it appropriate to pass the same order in these petitions
also.

Leave granted.

2

The parties are directed to maintain status quo, as
on today, in the meantime.

Tag alongwith C.A.Nos.4731-4732/2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master