

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1-2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6536-6537 OF 2010

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of proforma R.No. 8 to 86 in CA 6536/2010 and Proforma R.No. 16 to 86 in CA No. 6537/2010 from the array of parties) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rama Krishna Reddy, Mr. Prabhakar, Advs.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 1-2 are allowed and the names of proforma respondent nos. 8 to 86 in CA 6536/2010 and 16 to 86 in CA No. 6537/2010 are deleted from the array of parties.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)
Court Master