

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1-2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2011

CC 8766-8767/2011

MASOOD HASHIM ALI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, delay
in re-filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.
I.A. Nos.1-2 are, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master