

Â

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4731-4732 OF 2010

T.RAVI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Pandey,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Thirty two respondents as per the detailed list mentioned in Page Nos. 3 to 5 of the Office Report are still unserved. Among them the respondent at SL. No. 25 is reported to be dead.

The learned counsel for the appellant in that appeal is directed to take steps to bring the Lrs. of deceased Respondent on record, if any. Regarding the remaining 31 respondents mentioned in the above list, the respective appellants are directed to take fresh steps in correct address to complete the service.

List the matter on 29.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|