

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6536-6537 OF 2010

DAP CONTAINERS PVT LTD AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
/Applicants Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Av.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for impleading the applicants as party respondents. Mr. V. Shekhar, learned Senior counsel appearing for the impleading parties, submitted that there is compromise between the Appellants and newly impleaded parties. In view of this, the application for impleadment stands allowed.

|(Sarita Purohit)
|Court Master

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|