

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4276-4277 OF 2011

MASOOD ALI KHAN(D) THRU LRS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deletion of respondents, whose particulars are given in paragraph 4 of the application, is allowed at the risk of the appellants.

Learned counsel for the appellants further submits that in so far as other unserved respondents are concerned, he would be moving an appropriate application for substituted service. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master