

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4837-4838 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

V.MADAN MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv
Mr. Manoj C.Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is present. He seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance for filing the fresh particulars and taking appropriate steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they intend to do so.

ITEM NO.14

-2-

.....2

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.
List again on 21.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB