

h ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No.6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).4733/2010

SHARIFUNNISA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.LATHA (D) BY ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deleting the name of respondent)

Date : 08/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Archana Sachdev, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.113 (K. Sambasiva Rao) is deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the appellant.

I.A. No.6/2013 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.12
11:19:37 IST
Reason: