

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1196-1197/2012

ANEES MAHMOOD &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Kulsom Khan,adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report states that Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Id.counsel has not taken any steps to bring on record the lrs. of the deceased common respondent No.55 in C.A.No.1196/2010, the respondent No.2 in C.A.No.1197/2010 & the respondent No.72 in both the appeals so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB