

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-18
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4731-4732 OF 2010

T.RAVI & ANR) ...APPELLANT(S)
)
 B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.RESPONDENT
 (S)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.
 Interlocutory applications are allowed.
 The order of the learned Chamber Judge dated
 10.11.2014 is recalled and the appeal is restored as
 against Respondent No. 26 in C.A. No. 4731 of 2010 and
 Respondent No. 34 in C.A. No.4732 of 2010.

.....J.
 [RANJAN GOGOI]

.....J.
 [N.V. RAMANA]

NEW DELHI
 17TH SEPTEMBER, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Madhu Bala
 Date: 2015.09.21
 15:58:18 IST
 Reason:

ITEM NO.107 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4731-4732/2010

T.RAVI & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln. For restoration and c/delay in filing application for

Mr. S.Madhusudhan Babu,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. V.Shekhar,Sr.adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Shri K. Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Bala Subrahmanyam Kamrsu,Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham,adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

4

Mr. Hemal Shets,Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi,adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr. Shiv P.Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 17-18 in C.A. 4731-4732 of 2010

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

The order of the learned Chamber Judge dated 10.11.2014 is recalled and the appeal is restored as against Respondent No. 26 in C.A. No. 4731 of 2010 and Respondent No. 34 in C.A. No.4732 of 2010.

I.A. No. 13-14 and I.A. Nos. 21-22, 23, 24, 25, 26,
27-28, 29-30 in C.A. No. 4731-4732 of 2010

Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned.

The applications for setting aside of abatement and substitution are allowed.

I.As are allowed.

Office to amend the cause title accordingly.

5

I.A. No. 33-34 and 31-32 in C.A. No. 4731-4732 of 2010

Application for impleadment is by the subsequent purchaser. Consequently, the applicants have substantial interest in the subject matter of the appeals. Therefore, applicants are impleaded as party respondents in civil appeals.

Interlocutory applications are disposed of.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A. No. 9-10 & 7-8 in C.A. No. 6536-6537 of 2010

Interlocutory applications for impleadment are allowed.
The cause title be amended accordingly.

List the matters as and when they are ready for hearing.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order in I.A. Nos. 17-18 is placed on the file)