

h ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4733/2010

SHARIFUNNISA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 4736/2010

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is allowed to cure the  
defects pointed out by the Registry.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.01.12

17:13:51 IST

Reason:

[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.

[SUMAN JAIN]  
COURT MASTER