

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. Nos.7-8/2015 & I.A. Nos.9-10/2015

In

Civil Appeal Nos.4837-4838/2010

V.MADAN MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.CHINNA NARASIMHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For dispensing with service of notice and office report)

Date: 11/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Hemal Kirtikumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the counsel for the appellants,
the matter is adjourned for two weeks.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master