

nITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4733/2010
SHARIFUNNISA BEGUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With C.A.Nos.4736/2010, 7105-7106/2010 & SLP(C)
Nos.23864-23865/2011

Date : 06/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shilpi Gupta,Adv.

Mr.A.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr.C.George Thomas,Adv.

Mr.Hemal Kirit Kumar Sheth,Adv.

Mr.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr.S.Madhusudhan Babu,Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Piyush Dwivedi,Adv.

M/s Lawyers Knit & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos.4733 & 4736/2010

The unserved respondents are common in the main matter i.e.
Civil Appeal Nos.4731-32/2010 and service is complete on them.
Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

â- |....2

ITEM NO.78

-2-

AC4733/2010

SLP(C) Nos.23864-23865/2011

For non-compliance of order dated 25.11.2016 of the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers, list the same before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions.

C.A. No. 7105-7106/2010

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated
16.12.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.15, 63 &
82 in C.A.No.7105/2010 and respondent Nos.23, 10 and 78 in
C.A.No.7106/2010.

List the matter again on 13.02.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB